Public Safety and Infrastructure Technical Review Committee

Under Article VII, Section .02 of the Rules of Procedure, it states that Committees shall be established by Council resolution setting for the following:

- 1. Purpose and Charge
 - a. Charge/responsibility of the Committee
 - Storm Drain Maintenance Funding: To review various funding methods available to fund the maintenance needed on City owned storm water drain systems and recommend a preferred funding method to City Council for their consideration.
 - Street Light Policy: Review and discuss changing the current quarterly billing and collection process to a once a year Special Assessment billing and make a recommendation to City Council for their consideration.
 - b. Expected results.
 - 1) Conduct research into funding alternatives and provide recommendation to City Council by November 2015.

2. Membership

- a. Each committee shall include at least two (2) and not more than three (3) Council Members.
 - Two (2) Council Members Mr. Hooper and Mr. Hetrick were appointed to this Committee on December 8, 2014, and January 6, 2015 respectively.
- b. Committees shall include citizen members which shall be appointed by City Council.
 - Seven (7) Citizen Members were appointed to this Committee on December 8, 2014.
- c. Committees may include Administrative Staff Members, which shall be appointed by the Mayor. As deemed necessary for input/assistance and maintaining "notes" for the meetings (one of whom shall be the Rochester Hills Commander).
- d. Committee may include one (1) Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC) Representative selected by the Youth Council.

One (1) RHGYC Member

e. Term of appointment, where appropriate.

Term of appointment shall be until Committee is dissolved by City Council or December 2015, whichever occurs first.